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Sun Mon Thu Fri Sat
1 2
Matins 9am Matins 9am Matins 8:30am
Mass 9:30am Mass 9:30am Mass 9am

St. Clare Guild 9:30am

Mass 8am

Christian Ed. 9:15am
Mass 10am

Book Club 12 noon

6

Matins 9am
Mass 9:30am

7

Mass 7am

Breakfast Bible St. 7:30am
Matins 9am

St. Clare Guild 9:30am

8

Matins 9am
Mass 9:30am

9

Matins 9am
Mass 9:30am

10
Matins 8:30am
Mass 9am
Rosary 9:30am
Society of Mary 10am

11 12 13 14 15 16 17
Mass 8am Matins 9am Mass 7am Matins 9am Matins 9am Matins 8:30am
Christian Ed. 9:15am Mass 9:30am Breakfast Bible St. 7:30am | Mass 9:30am Mass 9:30am Mass 9am
Mass 10am Matins 9am Evensong 6pm St. Clare Guild 9:30am

St. Clare Guild 9:30am CBS 6:30pm

18 19 20 21 22 23 24
Mass 8am Matins 9am Mass 7am Matins 9am Matins 9am Matins 8:30am
Christian Ed. 9:15am Mass 9:30am Breakfast Bible St. 7:30am | Mass 9:30am Mass 9:30am Mass 9am
Mass 10am Matins 9am Clock Club 9am-noon

St. Clare Guild 9:30am

25
Mass 8am
Christian Ed. 9:15am
Mass 10am

26

27

Matins 9am
Mass 9:30am

28

Mass 7am

Breakfast Bible St. 7:30am
Matins 9am

St. Clare Guild 9:30am

29
Matins 9am
Evensong 6pm
Mass 6:30pm
After Mass: Ascension
Day Dinner

30
Matins 9am
Mass 9:30am

31
Matins 8:30am
Mass 9am




14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

29

30

31

We

Th

Fr

Sa

Su

Mo

Tu

Fr

Sa

Su

Fr

Sa

St. Pachomius, C, 346 Benedictines at Clear Creek, Oklahoma

St. John Baptist de la Salle, C, 1719
Sunday School and all Church schools

Easter Feria May Chantry

Of Our Lady Asking Our Lady’s intercession
THE FIFTH SUNDAY OF EASTER Parish

St. Dunstan, BC, 968

St. Bernardine of Siena, C, 1444 All Franciscans
St. Ethelbert, KM, 794 The Church of England
St. Rita of Cascia, V, 1457

St. Vincent of Lerins, C, 450

Our Lady Help of Christians*
For those who need Our Lady’s intercession most

THE SIXTH SUNDAY OF EASTER: ROGATION SUNDAY
Parish

St. Philip Neri, C, 1595 [Rogation Day]
St. Bede, CD, 735 [Rogation Day]

St. Augustine of Canterbury, BC, 604 [Vigil] [Rogation Day]
For the selection of a new Archbishop of Canterbury

THE ASCENSION OF OUR LORD JESUS CHRIST Parish
St. Joan of Arc, V, 1431 The Church in France

THE VISITATION OF THE BLESSED VIRGIN MARY
Walsingham

* Indicates an elevated Feast

The Major Holy Days of May
SS PHILIP AND JAMES, APOSTLES AND MARTYRS
May 1 Mass 9:30 am

THE SOLEMNITY OF ST. JOSEPH [St. John of Beverly, BC, 721]
May 7 No services today

THE ASCENSION OF OUR LORD JESUS CHRIST
May 29 Mass 6:30 pm

THE VISITATION OF THE BLESSED VIRGIN MARY
May 31 Mass 9:00 am

Calendar for May
The Month of Our Lady

1 Th SSPHILIP AND JAMES, APOSTLES AND MARTYRS
Fidelity to the Apostles’ Teaching

2 Fr St Athanasius, BCD, 373 Maintaining orthodox doctrine
3 Sa The Finding of the Holy Cross* The SSC

4 Su THE THIRD SUNDAY OF EASTER Parish

5 Mo St PiusV,PC, 1572

6 Tu St. John before the Latin Gate
The King and Queen on the Coronation anniversary

7 We THE SOLEMNITY OF ST. JOSEPH
[St. John of Beverly, BC, 721] The Universal Church

8 Th The Apparition of St. Michael the Archangel*
Intercession of St. Michael the Archangel our Patron

9 Fr St Gregory of Nazianzus, BCD, 389 The Guild of All Souls

10 Sa  Of Our Lady
Society of Mary, Father Alexander, Superior-General

11 Su THE MAY FESTIVAL Parish
12 Mo St. Pancras, M, 304

13 Tu Our Lady of Fatima*
The Shrine of Fatima, and the Church in Portugal



