May 2025

Sun	Mon	Tue	Wed	Thu	Fri	Sat
				Matins 9am Mass 9:30am	2 Matins 9am Mass 9:30am	Matins 8:30am Mass 9am St. Clare Guild 9:30am
4 Mass 8am Christian Ed. 9:15am Mass 10am Book Club 12 noon	5	6 Matins 9am Mass 9:30am	Mass 7am Breakfast Bible St. 7:30am Matins 9am St. Clare Guild 9:30am	8 Matins 9am Mass 9:30am	Matins 9am Mass 9:30am	10 Matins 8:30am Mass 9am Rosary 9:30am Society of Mary 10am
11 Mass 8am Christian Ed. 9:15am Mass 10am	12	13 Matins 9am Mass 9:30am	14 Mass 7am Breakfast Bible St. 7:30am Matins 9am St. Clare Guild 9:30am	15 Matins 9am Mass 9:30am Evensong 6pm CBS 6:30pm	16 Matins 9am Mass 9:30am	17 Matins 8:30am Mass 9am St. Clare Guild 9:30am
18 Mass 8am Christian Ed. 9:15am Mass 10am	19	20 Matins 9am Mass 9:30am	21 Mass 7am Breakfast Bible St. 7:30am Matins 9am St. Clare Guild 9:30am	22 Matins 9am Mass 9:30am	23 Matins 9am Mass 9:30am	24 Matins 8:30am Mass 9am Clock Club 9am–noon
25 Mass 8am Christian Ed. 9:15am Mass 10am	26	27 Matins 9am Mass 9:30am	28 Mass 7am Breakfast Bible St. 7:30am Matins 9am St. Clare Guild 9:30am	29 Matins 9am Evensong 6pm Mass 6:30pm After Mass: Ascension Day Dinner	30 Matins 9am Mass 9:30am	31 Matins 8:30am Mass 9am

- 14 We St. Pachomius, C. 346 Benedictines at Clear Creek, Oklahoma 15 Th St. John Baptist de la Salle, C, 1719 Sunday School and all Church schools Easter Feria May Chantry 16 Fr Of Our Lady Asking Our Lady's intercession THE FIFTH SUNDAY OF EASTER Parish 18 Su 19 Mo St. Dunstan, BC, 968 20 Tu St. Bernardine of Siena, C, 1444 All Franciscans 21 We St. Ethelbert, KM, 794 The Church of England St. Rita of Cascia, V, 1457 St. Vincent of Lerins, C, 450 Our Lady Help of Christians* 24 Sa For those who need Our Lady's intercession most
- 25 Su *THE SIXTH SUNDAY OF EASTER: ROGATION SUNDAY*Parish
- 26 Mo St. Philip Neri, C, 1595 [Rogation Day]
- 27 Tu St. Bede, CD, 735 [Rogation Day]
- 28 We St. Augustine of Canterbury, BC, 604 [Vigil] [Rogation Day] For the selection of a new Archbishop of Canterbury
- 29 Th THE ASCENSION OF OUR LORD JESUS CHRIST Parish
- 30 Fr St. Joan of Arc, V, 1431 The Church in France
- 31 Sa THE VISITATION OF THE BLESSED VIRGIN MARY Walsingham

The Major Holy Days of May

•				
SS PHILIP	AND JAMES,	APOSTLES	AND	MARTYRS
May 1	Mass 9:30	am		

THE SOLEMNITY OF ST. JOSEPH [St. John of Beverly, BC, 721] May 7 No services today

THE ASCENSION OF OUR LORD JESUS CHRIST May 29 Mass 6:30 pm

THE VISITATION OF THE BLESSED VIRGIN MARY May 31 Mass 9:00 am

Calendar for May The Month of Our Lady

- 1 Th SS PHILIP AND JAMES, APOSTLES AND MARTYRS Fidelity to the Apostles' Teaching
- 2 Fr St. Athanasius, BCD, 373 Maintaining orthodox doctrine
- 3 Sa The Finding of the Holy Cross* *The SSC*
- 4 Su THE THIRD SUNDAY OF EASTER Parish
- 5 Mo St. Pius V, PC, 1572
- 6 Tu St. John before the Latin Gate

 The King and Queen on the Coronation anniversary
- 7 We **THE SOLEMNITY OF ST. JOSEPH**[St. John of Beverly, BC, 721] *The Universal Church*
- 8 Th The Apparition of St. Michael the Archangel*
 Intercession of St. Michael the Archangel our Patron
- 9 Fr St. Gregory of Nazianzus, BCD, 389 The Guild of All Souls
- 10 Sa Of Our Lady Society of Mary, Father Alexander, Superior-General
- 11 Su THE MAY FESTIVAL Parish
- 12 Mo St. Pancras, M, 304
- 13 Tu Our Lady of Fatima*

 The Shrine of Fatima, and the Church in Portugal

^{*} Indicates an elevated Feast